

## **NEWS RELEASE**

May 28, 2024 Yamato Holdings Co., Ltd.

## Yamato Holdings Selected as a Noteworthy DX Company in the DX Stocks 2024

Yamato Holdings Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and President: Yutaka Nagao, hereinafter "Yamato Holdings") has been selected as a Noteworthy DX Company of the DX Stocks 2024, a joint project by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, the Tokyo Stock Exchange, and the Information-technology Promotion Agency, Japan.



In its Medium-Term Management Plan "Sustainability Transformation 2030 ~1st Stage~", Yamato Holdings seeks to "be a value-creating company that contributes to the realization of a sustainable future." Within this plan, we have identified digital strategy as a way to strengthen the Group's management foundation. Under a structure advancing both business and digital elements in an integrated manner, we are utilizing the Yamato Digital Platform in our business operations, a digital information platform that unlocks insights about all kinds of information in real time and integrates with both internal and external systems. With this, we are working to create economic, environmental, and social value by expanding the value we provide to customers, improving the efficiency of transportation and operations through operational reform, visualizing greenhouse gas ("GHG") emissions, and improving the work environment for our employees and partners.

Now, Yamato Holdings has been recognized as a Noteworthy DX Company in acknowledgment of the following DX initiatives.

## 1) Advancing structural reform in networks and operations

In order to more flexibly adapt to fluctuating workloads, streamline inter-base transportation, and shorten waiting times for cargo, we are consolidating and scaling up last-mile pickup and delivery locations, which had previously been spread across several small locations, redefining terminal functions, and utilizing digital technology to reform sorting operations, transportation methods, and work styles. Furthermore, we are working to maintain and improve both the safety and quality of our

operations and the comfort and job satisfaction of our employees and partners by standardizing

front-line employees' administrative tasks and back-office operations at sales offices, as well as by

reforming business processes through computerization. We are also working to optimize operating

costs.

2) Advancing the construction of a supply chain with less environmental impact

To achieve virtually zero GHG emissions\*1 in 2050, we are taking a variety of measures, including the

introduction of electric vehicles and solar power generation facilities. Furthermore, in order to

optimize our customers' logistics and inventories and build supply chains with less environmental

impact, we are working to create new value for our corporate customers by developing a GHG

emissions visualization tool in compliance with the international standard ISO 14083:2023\*2.

Going forward, we will continue to help bringing about a sustainable future by advancing our

aforementioned network and operational structural reforms, adapting to the changing needs of our

customers and society, under a system advancing both business and digital elements in an integrated

manner.

\*1 Scope 1 & 2 (own emissions)

\*2 Calculation standard for GHG emissions from transportation, covering all logistics operators (road, rail, air, sea,

inland waterways, etc.)

Contact

Corporate Communications Strategy, Yamato Holdings Co., Ltd.

TEL: +81-3-3541-4141

Reference

"DX Stocks 2024," "Noteworthy DX Companies 2024" and "Platinum DX Companies 2024-2026"

Selected, Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (May 27, 2024)

URL: https://www.meti.go.jp/press/2024/05/20240527001/20240527001.html